
INC1 retirement income source: Social Security

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative 

Percent

Valid 1. Yes

2. No

Total

Missing 8. DON'T KNOW

9. REFUSED

Total

Total

1243 95.7 96.1 96.1

51 3.9 3.9 100.0

1293 99.6 100.0

3 .2

3 .2

6 .4

1299 100.0

INC2 retirement income source: workplace retirement savings plan

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative 

Percent

Valid 1. Yes

2. No

Total

Missing 8. DON'T KNOW

9. REFUSED

Total

Total

678 52.2 53.0 53.0

601 46.3 47.0 100.0

1279 98.5 100.0

18 1.4

2 .1

20 1.5

1299 100.0

INC3 retirement income source: defined benefit or traditional pension

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative 

Percent

Valid 1. Yes

2. No

Total

Missing 8. DON'T KNOW

9. REFUSED

Total

Total

688 53.0 54.1 54.1

584 44.9 45.9 100.0

1272 97.9 100.0

18 1.4

9 .7

27 2.1

1299 100.0
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INC4 retirement income source: IRA

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative 

Percent

Valid 1. Yes

2. No

Total

Missing 8. DON'T KNOW

9. REFUSED

Total

Total

696 53.6 54.2 54.2

588 45.3 45.8 100.0

1284 98.8 100.0

10 .7

5 .4

15 1.2

1299 100.0

INC5 retirement income source: savings / investments

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative 

Percent

Valid 1. Yes

2. No

Total

Missing 8. DON'T KNOW

9. REFUSED

Total

Total

805 62.0 62.8 62.8

478 36.8 37.2 100.0

1284 98.8 100.0

10 .7

6 .4

15 1.2

1299 100.0

INC6 retirement income source: working

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative 

Percent

Valid 1. Yes

2. No

Total

Missing 8. DON'T KNOW

9. REFUSED

Total

Total

404 31.1 32.9 32.9

825 63.5 67.1 100.0

1229 94.6 100.0

66 5.1

4 .3

70 5.4

1299 100.0
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INC7 retirement income source: support from family or friend

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative 

Percent

Valid 1. Yes

2. No

Total

Missing 8. DON'T KNOW

9. REFUSED

Total

Total

289 22.3 22.9 22.9

973 74.9 77.1 100.0

1262 97.1 100.0

34 2.6

4 .3

37 2.9

1299 100.0

INC8 receiving Social Security

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative 

Percent

Valid 1. Yes

2. No

Total

Missing 8. DON'T KNOW

9. REFUSED

Total

Total

816 62.8 63.0 63.0

480 36.9 37.0 100.0

1296 99.8 100.0

0 .0

3 .2

3 .2

1299 100.0

Statistics

INC9 age started receiving Social SecurityINC9 age started receiving Social SecurityINC9 age started receiving Social Security

N Valid

Missing

Mean

Std. Deviation

INC9 age started receiving Social Security

783

516

62.23

6.558

INC9 age started receiving Social SecurityINC9 age started receiving Social SecurityINC9 age started receiving Social Security
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INC9 age started receiving Social Security

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative 

Percent

Valid 22

25

33

38

40

42

43

44

45

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

75

78

Total

2 .1 .2 .2

4 .3 .5 .7

4 .3 .5 1.2

1 .0 .1 1.3

5 .4 .6 1.9

3 .3 .4 2.4

1 .1 .1 2.5

1 .1 .2 2.7

5 .4 .6 3.3

5 .4 .6 3.9

1 .0 .1 4.0

14 1.1 1.8 5.8

3 .2 .4 6.1

9 .7 1.2 7.3

11 .9 1.4 8.7

3 .3 .4 9.2

18 1.4 2.4 11.5

4 .3 .5 12.0

9 .7 1.1 13.1

12 .9 1.5 14.6

3 .2 .4 14.9

27 2.1 3.5 18.4

10 .8 1.3 19.7

214 16.5 27.4 47.1

49 3.8 6.3 53.3

25 1.9 3.2 56.6

161 12.4 20.6 77.2

74 5.7 9.4 86.6

37 2.8 4.7 91.3

13 1.0 1.7 93.0

4 .3 .6 93.5

36 2.8 4.6 98.1

2 .2 .3 98.4

5 .4 .6 99.0

2 .2 .3 99.2

3 .3 .4 99.7

3 .2 .3 100.0

783 60.2 100.0

32 2.5
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INC9 age started receiving Social Security

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative 

Percent

Missing 888. DON'T KNOW

999. REFUSED

System

Total

Total

32 2.5

1 .1

483 37.2

516 39.8

1299 100.0
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