## INC1 retirement income source: Social Security

		Frequency	Percent	Valid Percent	Cumulative Percent
Valid	1. Yes	1243	95.7	96.1	96.1
	2. No	51	3.9	3.9	100.0
	Total	1293	99.6	100.0	
Missing	8. DON'T KNOW	3	.2		
	9. REFUSED	3	.2		
	Total	6	.4		
Total		1299	100.0		

## INC2 retirement income source: workplace retirement savings plan

		Frequency	Percent	Valid Percent	Cumulative Percent
Valid	1. Yes	678	52.2	53.0	53.0
	2. No	601	46.3	47.0	100.0
	Total	1279	98.5	100.0	
Missing	8. DON'T KNOW	18	1.4		
	9. REFUSED	2	.1		
	Total	20	1.5		
Total		1299	100.0		

### INC3 retirement income source: defined benefit or traditional pension

		Frequency	Percent	Valid Percent	Cumulative Percent
Valid	1. Yes	688	53.0	54.1	54.1
	2. No	584	44.9	45.9	100.0
	Total	1272	97.9	100.0	
Missing	8. DON'T KNOW	18	1.4		
	9. REFUSED	9	.7		
	Total	27	2.1		
Total		1299	100.0		

#### INC4 retirement income source: IRA

		Frequency	Percent	Valid Percent	Cumulative Percent
Valid	1. Yes	696	53.6	54.2	54.2
	2. No	588	45.3	45.8	100.0
	Total	1284	98.8	100.0	
Missing	8. DON'T KNOW	10	.7		
	9. REFUSED	5	.4		
	Total	15	1.2		
Total		1299	100.0		

## INC5 retirement income source: savings / investments

		Frequency	Percent	Valid Percent	Cumulative Percent
Valid	1. Yes	805	62.0	62.8	62.8
	2. No	478	36.8	37.2	100.0
	Total	1284	98.8	100.0	
Missing	8. DON'T KNOW	10	.7		
	9. REFUSED	6	.4		
	Total	15	1.2		
Total		1299	100.0		

### INC6 retirement income source: working

		Frequency	Percent	Valid Percent	Cumulative Percent
Valid	1. Yes	404	31.1	32.9	32.9
	2. No	825	63.5	67.1	100.0
	Total	1229	94.6	100.0	
Missing	8. DON'T KNOW	66	5.1		
	9. REFUSED	4	.3		
	Total	70	5.4		
Total		1299	100.0		

## INC7 retirement income source: support from family or friend

		Frequency	Percent	Valid Percent	Cumulative Percent
Valid	1. Yes	289	22.3	22.9	22.9
	2. No	973	74.9	77.1	100.0
	Total	1262	97.1	100.0	
Missing	8. DON'T KNOW	34	2.6		
	9. REFUSED	4	.3		
	Total	37	2.9		
Total		1299	100.0		

# **INC8** receiving Social Security

		Frequency	Percent	Valid Percent	Cumulative Percent
Valid	1. Yes	816	62.8	63.0	63.0
	2. No	480	36.9	37.0	100.0
	Total	1296	99.8	100.0	
Missing	8. DON'T KNOW	0	.0		
	9. REFUSED	3	.2		
	Total	3	.2		
Total		1299	100.0		

## **Statistics**

INC9 age started receiving Social Security

N	Valid	783
	Missing	516
Mean		62.23
Std. D	Deviation	6.558

INC9 age started receiving Social Security

		Frequency	Percent	Valid Percent	Cumulative Percent
Valid	22	2	.1	.2	.2
	25	4	.3	.5	.7
	33	4	.3	.5	1.2
	38	1	.0	.1	1.3
	40	5	.4	.6	1.9
	42	3	.3	.4	2.4
	43	1	.1	.1	2.5
	44	1	.1	.2	2.7
	45	5	.4	.6	3.3
	48	5	.4	.6	3.9
	49	1	.0	.1	4.0
	50	14	1.1	1.8	5.8
	51	3	.2	.4	6.1
	52	9	.7	1.2	7.3
	53	11	.9	1.4	8.7
	54	3	.3	.4	9.2
	55	18	1.4	2.4	11.5
	56	4	.3	.5	12.0
	57	9	.7	1.1	13.1
	58	12	.9	1.5	14.6
	59	3	.2	.4	14.9
	60	27	2.1	3.5	18.4
	61	10	.8	1.3	19.7
	62	214	16.5	27.4	47.1
	63	49	3.8	6.3	53.3
	64	25	1.9	3.2	56.6
	65	161	12.4	20.6	77.2
	66	74	5.7	9.4	86.6
	67	37	2.8	4.7	91.3
	68	13	1.0	1.7	93.0
	69	4	.3	.6	93.5
	70	36	2.8	4.6	98.1
	71	2	.2	.3	98.4
	72	5	.4	.6	99.0
	73	2	.2	.3	99.2
	75	3	.3	.4	99.7
	78	3	.2	.3	100.0
	Total	783	60.2	100.0	

## INC9 age started receiving Social Security

		Frequency	Percent	Valid Percent	Cumulative Percent
Missing	888. DON'T KNOW	32	2.5		
	999. REFUSED	1	.1		
	System	483	37.2		
	Total	516	39.8		
Total		1299	100.0		